## Town of St. Germain Public Notice

A special meeting of the St. Germain Zoning Committee will be held at 6:30pm, Tuesday, April 23, 2019 in Room 4 of the St. Germain Community Center.

## **AGENDA**

- 1. Call to order
- 2. Roll call, establish a quorum
- 3. Convene public hearing to take comments on a Conditional Use Permit application by Mr. Jeff Sievert to construct mini-storage buildings on Vilas County land parcel 24-50, Highway 70W, St. Germain
- 4. Adjourn public hearing
- 5. Committee deliberation and disposition of above Conditional Use Permit application
- 6. Adjourn